



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2322 of 1986

Lajja Ram And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : G.P. Dixit, Satendra Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

1. Case is called out.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
3. Learned counsel for the appellants states that as per his information, the appellant no.4 namely Hari Ram is no more.
4. In view of the above, office is directed to obtain the living status report of the appellant no.4 namely Hari Ram from the C.J.M. concerned, by next date of listing.
5. List this case on 22.04.2026.

April 1, 2026
Pravesh Mishra

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)