



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2322 of 1986

Lajja Ram And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : G.P. Dixit, Satendra Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Compliance affidavit filed today by learned A.G.A. for the State is taken on record.

As per the office report dated 21.04.2026 a report of CJM, Etawah dated 20.04.2026 has been received stating therein that the appellant No.4 - Hari Ram has died. Therefore, the present appeal stands abated qua appellant No.4- Hari Ram.

List this case in the 2nd week of July, 2026.

May 13, 2026
P. Pandey

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)